



## Legislation Details

**File #:** Res.0421-16    **Version:** A    **Name:** Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160002, 2016 Concrete Reconstruct (R1)

**Type:** Resolution    **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 12/20/2016    **In control:** City Attorney's Office

**On agenda:** 12/20/2016    **Final action:** 12/20/2016

**Title:** Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160002, 2016 Concrete Reconstruct (R1)

Resolved, that Change Order No. 1 on Contract 20160002, 2016 Concrete Reconstruct (R1), LaLonde Contractors, Inc., contractor, as submitted, is approved in the amount of \$40,017.15.

Fiscal Note: Funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the below Org-Objects:

- \$38,307.82 - Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving
- (\$ 1,388.47) - Org-Object 45040-57530, DPW Traffic Control
- \$ 4,327.80 - Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
- (\$ 1,230.00) - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers
- \$40,017.15 - Total

**Sponsors:** Terry McCarthy

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:**

| Date       | Ver. | Action By      | Action                | Result |
|------------|------|----------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 12/20/2016 | A    | Common Council | Approved as Presented | Pass   |